
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Benilde-St. Margaret's (2) at Hopkins-Park (0)
MN Girls Section 6AA Quarterfinals,  Saturday, February 6, 2016

600 Kenwood Parkway
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

Arena: Parade Ice Garden  Time: 12:02PM - 1:45PM
Official Scorer:  Roger Carstens  Attendance: 
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Hopkins-Park
Chris Erickson  Coaches

 Starters
31 Annika Carlander    Jr  G
15 Hope Brettingen    Sr  D
24 Kate Glover    Jr  D
36 Olivia Mobley    8th  LW
08 Stella Haberman    Jr  RW
10 Kylie Hanley    So  C

Benilde-St. Margaret's
David Herbst

 Starters
30 Anna DeGiulio    Sr  G
04 Grace Peluso    Jr  D
23 Gabrielle Huson    Fr  D
05 Sydney Simone*    Sr  LW
10 Ellie Bahr    Jr  RW
15 Megan Cornell    Jr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Anna Gleason    Jr  G
03 Brigid Duffy    Sr  D
04 Annika Patterson    So  F
05 Kallie Kuehmichel    So  D
07 Lavin Douglass    Fr  F
09 Hope Docter    Sr  F
13 Jenna Kimbrel    Jr  F
17 Greta Bragg    Jr  F
18 Makayla Jones-Klausing    Jr  F
19 Elena Basill    Sr  F
20 Kathryn Fredrickson    So  F
23 Amanda Olson    So  F
26 Kathryn Evans    Jr  D
27 Greta Bolstad    So  D

06 Margaret Sexton    So  D
07 Amanda Nylander    So  F
08 Kate Hancuch    Fr  F
11 Julia Stelljes*    Sr  F
12 Nicole Sims    Jr  F
14 Maria DeCesare    Fr  F
16 Sally Calengor    Fr  F
17 Madeleine Etienne    Sr  F
18 Grace Juckniess    Fr  F
19 Samantha Deterding    So  F
22 Megan Truman    So  D
25 Sedona Brown    Jr  D
31 Paige Greeley    So  G
39 Ingrid Lundberg    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

HP

BSM

 Shots on Goal

HP

BSM

9 12 6

2 3 4

16 14 8

7 8 3

 27

 9

 38

 18

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

HP

BSM

 11 

 4 

 0 

 0 

 15 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 11 

 5 

 0 

 2 

 37 

 9 

 0 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

HP

BSM

 3 6:00 5 9:51  0  0  0 

 6 12:00 2 4:00  0  1  1 

HP- 31 Annika Carlander  

HP- 01 Anna Gleason  

BSM- 30 Anna DeGiulio  

BSM- 31 Paige Greeley  

3 51:00 4 4 0 0 4 3  8  7

3 51:00 11 11 15 15 11 11  37  37

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Brendan Boche

(Ref) Jeremy Wadbe

(Ref) Stefanie Schmitz

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  BSM 07 Amanda Nylander  13:38  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 11 - 14 - 1
() 

C: 1 - 6 - 1 OA: 8 - 16 - 1
() TBD
Wed, Feb 10, 2016

C: 2 - 2 - 0

BSM 39 Ingrid Lundberg Interference (2) 1 12:47

BSM 04 Grace Peluso Body Checking (2) 2 2:46

BSM 25 Sedona Brown Roughing  (2) 2 4:43

HP 09 Hope Docter Slashing  (2) 2 4:43

HP 24 Kate Glover Roughing (2) 2 5:15

BSM 23 Gabrielle Huson Cross Checking (2) 2 7:34

BSM 04 Grace Peluso Cross Checking (2) 2 9:25

HP 19 Elena Basill Hooking (2) 2 15:52

BSM 11 Julia Stelljes* Holding (2) 3 12:31

3 13:38 BSM SH 07 Amanda Nylander 15 Megan Cornell

3 16:03 BSM EN 19 S.  Deterding

 End of Game


